NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ESTATE 
OF THE LATE ROMEO CORONEL ABUYUAN WHO 
DIED ON JANUARY 26, 2025 AT JOSE R. REYES ME-
MORIAL MEDICAL CENTER, MANILA, LEFT A BANK 
ACCOUNT AT BPI SAVINGS ACCOUNT NUMBER 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BPI SAVINGS ACCOUNT NO.: 8103-1492-67

AMOUNTING TO ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND AND NINE HUNDRED 
NINETY-NINE PESOS AND SIXTEEN CENTAVOS 
(1,621,999.16)         

EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL 
HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. 
ARCHIBALD A. VARGAS, UNDER DOC. NO. 456 PAGE 
NO. 92 BOOK NO. I, SERIES OF 2026

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services
January 19, 26 & February 2, 2026

EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE

[...]

2008 AND DECEMBER 11, 2006, WITHOUT WILL AND 
TESTAMENT, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBE AS 
FOLLOWS: 1.) TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 
T-793005, SITUATED IN THE BARRIO OF BUENAVISTA, 
MUNICIPALITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, PROVINCE OF 
CAVITE, CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED TWELVE (1,212) SQUARE METERS, 
2.) TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 793002, 
SITUATED IN THE BARRIO OF BUENAVISTA, MUNICI-
PALITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, 
CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE (1,861) SQUARE METERS, EX-
TRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, 
EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. MARIA 
LUISA CECILIA E. GARCIA, UNDER DOC. NO. 215 
PAGE NO. 43 BOOK NO. X, SERIES OF 2023, NOTA-
RIZED DATE MARCH 9, 2023

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ESTATE OF 

THE LATE MARCIANO ALMENDREZ AQUINO WHO 
DIED ON NOVEMBER 25, 2009 AT SILANG, CAVITE, 
LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATED IN BRGY. 
SABUTAN, SILANG, CAVITE, COVERED BY TAX 
DECLARATION NO. AA-18-0051-00010, CONTAINING 
AN AREA OF THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN (3,714) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDI-
CIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED 
BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. FE B. AÑONUEVO, 
UNDER DOC. NO. 182 PAGE NO. 37 BOOK NO. 187, 
SERIES OF 2026, NOTARIZED DATE JANUARY 5, 2026

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services
January 19, 26 & February 2, 2026

[...]

THE LATE CARLITO GOBRES WHO DIED ON SEP-
TEMBER 27, 2012 AT THE CITY OF MANILA, LEFT A 
PARCEL OF LAND, SITUATED IN THE BARRIO OF SAN 
GABRIEL, MUNICIPALITY OF CARMONA, PROVINCE 
OF CAVITE, COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 
OF TITLE NO. T-1299759, CONTAINING AN AREA OF 
ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR (144) SQUARE ME-
TERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG LEGAL 
HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. 
FE B. AÑONUEVO, UNDER DOC. NO. 380 PAGE NO. 
76 BOOK NO. 187, SERIES OF 2026, NOTARIZED DATE 
JANUARY 19, 2026 

BANTAYBALITA News Publishing Services